
BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division

Clark County, Washington

Project Name: PRJ0003266 (CP-190) 

Project Number: NW 99th St (NW 11th Ave-Cougar Creek) WQ

Bid Opening Date: April 8, 2025

BID ITEM 

NO.

SPEC. 

SECTION
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

BID ITEMS

1 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1 $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $18,981.65 $18,981.65 $20,500.00 $20,500.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $9,551.00 $9,551.00

2 1-07.13 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST. 1 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00

3 1-07.15 SPCC PLAN L.S. 1 $700.00 $700.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $650.00 $650.00 $400.00 $400.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00

4 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1 $33,650.00 $33,650.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $6,700.00 $6,700.00 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $27,300.00 $27,300.00

5 1-10 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $600.00 $600.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00

6 2-01 ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST. 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

7 3-04 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC 1 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00

8 4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE C.Y. 22 $200.00 $4,400.00 $45.00 $990.00 $204.55 $4,500.10 $80.00 $1,760.00 $155.00 $3,410.00

9 5-04 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 TON 56 $385.00 $21,560.00 $135.00 $7,560.00 $250.00 $14,000.00 $295.00 $16,520.00 $237.00 $13,272.00 $430.00 $24,080.00

10 5-04 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT S.Y. 246 $55.00 $13,530.00 $1.90 $467.40 $28.46 $7,001.16 $34.00 $8,364.00 $44.00 $10,824.00 $38.50 $9,471.00

11 7-04 STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM. L.F. 17 $200.00 $3,400.00 $100.00 $1,700.00 $94.12 $1,600.04 $350.00 $5,950.00 $193.00 $3,281.00 $221.00 $3,757.00

12 7-04 STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. L.F. 95 $300.00 $28,500.00 $135.00 $12,825.00 $93.87 $8,917.65 $299.00 $28,405.00 $195.00 $18,525.00 $238.00 $22,610.00

13 7-05 STORMFILTER PEAK DIVERSION VAULT (OWNER PROVIDED) EACH 1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $15,800.00 $15,800.00 N/A $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $14,440.00 $14,440.00

14 7-05 STORMWATER FILTER CATCH BASIN (OWNER PROVIDED) EACH 3 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 N/A $5,750.00 $17,250.00 $4,500.00 $13,500.00 $5,040.00 $15,120.00

15 7-05 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EACH 3 $500.00 $1,500.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $815.00 $2,445.00 $600.00 $1,800.00

16 7-05 MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1 EACH 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $14,800.00 $14,800.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $7,350.00 $7,350.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00

17 7-05 MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1 OVER EXISTING LINE EACH 2 $9,500.00 $19,000.00 $11,900.00 $23,800.00 $11,875.00 $23,750.00 $12,500.00 $25,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $11,970.00 $23,940.00

18 7-08 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM L.F. 108 $10.00 $1,080.00 $2.00 $216.00 $59.26 $6,400.08 $1.00 $108.00 $50.00 $5,400.00 $45.00 $4,860.00

19 8-01 INLET PROTECTION EACH 8 $100.00 $800.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $337.50 $2,700.00 $100.00 $800.00 $175.00 $1,400.00 $62.50 $500.00

20 8-02 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION S.Y. 7 $300.00 $2,100.00 $55.00 $385.00 $671.43 $4,700.01 $100.00 $700.00 $1,000.00 $7,000.00 $150.00 $1,050.00

21 8-04 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER L.F. 150 $100.00 $15,000.00 $15.00 $2,250.00 $193.34 $29,001.00 $50.00 $7,500.00 $75.00 $11,250.00 $52.50 $7,875.00

22 8-06 CEMENT CONC. APPROACH S.Y. 10 $200.00 $2,000.00 $450.00 $4,500.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 $380.00 $3,800.00 $188.00 $1,880.00

23 8-14 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK S.Y. 261 $170.00 $44,370.00 $15.32 $3,998.52 $169.01 $44,111.61 $145.00 $37,845.00 $65.00 $16,965.00 $87.00 $22,707.00

TOTAL BID $267,994.00 $184,995.92 $202,867.30 $207,806.00 $209,976.00 $212,645.00

% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked. Name: Title: Project Engineer Date:

Muhammad Rafique

(360) 888-5805 (360) 450-7378 (360) 576-8755(360) 771-5037

612 Dobbins Rd.

-20.65%-30.97% -24.30% -22.46% -21.65%

Washougal, WA 98671-7208 Woodland, WA 98674-1400 Battle Ground, WA 98604 Yacolt, WA 98675-0399 Vancouver, WA 98686-6044

(360) 687-0388

Swofford Excavating, LLC Precision Paving Plus, LLC Grade Werks Excavating, LLC
Western United Civil Group, 

LLC
Dewitt Construction, Inc.

PO Box 1468 PO Box 1349 PO Box 236 10311 NE 72nd Ave.
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BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division

Clark County, Washington

Project Name: PRJ0003266 (CP-190) 

Project Number: NW 99th St (NW 11th Ave-Cougar Creek) WQ

Bid Opening Date: April 8, 2025

BID ITEM 

NO.

SPEC. 

SECTION
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY

BID ITEMS

1 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1

2 1-07.13 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST. 1

3 1-07.15 SPCC PLAN L.S. 1

4 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1

5 1-10 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1

6 2-01 ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST. 1

7 3-04 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC 1

8 4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE C.Y. 22

9 5-04 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 TON 56

10 5-04 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT S.Y. 246

11 7-04 STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM. L.F. 17

12 7-04 STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. L.F. 95

13 7-05 STORMFILTER PEAK DIVERSION VAULT (OWNER PROVIDED) EACH 1

14 7-05 STORMWATER FILTER CATCH BASIN (OWNER PROVIDED) EACH 3

15 7-05 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE EACH 3

16 7-05 MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1 EACH 1

17 7-05 MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1 OVER EXISTING LINE EACH 2

18 7-08 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM L.F. 108

19 8-01 INLET PROTECTION EACH 8

20 8-02 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION S.Y. 7

21 8-04 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER L.F. 150

22 8-06 CEMENT CONC. APPROACH S.Y. 10

23 8-14 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK S.Y. 261

TOTAL BID

% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked. Name:

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

$17,737.00 $17,737.00 $43,000.00 $43,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00

$5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00

$300.00 $300.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $550.00 $550.00 $350.00 $350.00 $600.00 $600.00

$9,700.00 $9,700.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $23,800.00 $23,800.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

$2,850.00 $2,850.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

-$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00

$180.00 $3,960.00 $150.00 $3,300.00 $80.00 $1,760.00 $300.00 $6,600.00 $220.00 $4,840.00 $95.00 $2,090.00 $100.00 $2,200.00

$270.00 $15,120.00 $260.00 $14,560.00 $375.00 $21,000.00 $350.00 $19,600.00 $345.00 $19,320.00 $500.00 $28,000.00 $400.00 $22,400.00

$33.00 $8,118.00 $37.50 $9,225.00 $48.00 $11,808.00 $60.00 $14,760.00 $70.00 $17,220.00 $20.00 $4,920.00 $50.00 $12,300.00

$520.00 $8,840.00 $150.00 $2,550.00 $112.00 $1,904.00 $300.00 $5,100.00 $470.00 $7,990.00 $75.00 $1,275.00 $900.00 $15,300.00

$412.00 $39,140.00 $170.00 $16,150.00 $145.00 $13,775.00 $300.00 $28,500.00 $450.00 $42,750.00 $250.00 $23,750.00 $1,100.00 $104,500.00

$12,750.00 $12,750.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $28,500.00 $28,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $22,400.00 $22,400.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $33,236.00 $33,236.00

$5,600.00 $16,800.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00 $6,900.00 $20,700.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 $5,600.00 $16,800.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 $18,000.00 $54,000.00

$2,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,750.00 $8,250.00 $475.00 $1,425.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $850.00 $2,550.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00

$7,300.00 $7,300.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $9,200.00 $9,200.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $7,600.00 $7,600.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

$11,400.00 $22,800.00 $9,000.00 $18,000.00 $13,500.00 $27,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $9,400.00 $18,800.00 $22,500.00 $45,000.00 $16,000.00 $32,000.00

$3.00 $324.00 $20.00 $2,160.00 $5.00 $540.00 $2.00 $216.00 $78.00 $8,424.00 $25.00 $2,700.00 $10.00 $1,080.00

$88.00 $704.00 $75.00 $600.00 $75.00 $600.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $80.00 $640.00 $125.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $800.00

$48.00 $336.00 $200.00 $1,400.00 $100.00 $700.00 $400.00 $2,800.00 $240.00 $1,680.00 $275.00 $1,925.00 $100.00 $700.00

$112.00 $16,800.00 $50.00 $7,500.00 $120.00 $18,000.00 $100.00 $15,000.00 $80.00 $12,000.00 $67.00 $10,050.00 $60.00 $9,000.00

$328.00 $3,280.00 $210.00 $2,100.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $710.00 $7,100.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $200.00 $2,000.00

$101.00 $26,361.00 $127.00 $33,147.00 $95.00 $24,795.00 $250.00 $65,250.00 $119.00 $31,059.00 $100.00 $26,100.00 $80.00 $20,880.00

$224,224.00 $239,446.00 $259,211.00 $278,530.00 $286,977.00 $291,714.00 $393,000.00

(360) 605-3221 (360) 687-2040

-10.65% -3.28% 3.93%

BIDDER #10

Advanced Excavating 

Specialists, LLC

1200 Hazel St.

Kelso, WA 98626-1429

7.08%

(360) 687-7399 (360) 723-5295 (360) 232-8854

Vancouver, WA 98682-5922

N.W. Construction General 

Contracting, Inc.
Halme Excavating, Inc. Lee Contractors, LLC

-16.33%

Ridgefield, WA 98642-9643 Battle Ground, WA 98604 Battle Ground, WA 98604

22317 NE 72nd Ave 22514 NE 72nd Ave 5900 NE 152nd Ave. STE H260

Raz Construction Co.

20800 NW Krieger Rd.

BIDDER #6 BIDDER #7 BIDDER #8 BIDDER #9

8.85%

BIDDER #12

NOVA Contracting, Inc.

6526 110th Ave. SW

Olympia, WA 98512-9202

(360) 754-2600

46.65%

BIDDER #11

North Fork Excavating, Inc.

PO Box 1894

Wooldland, WA 98674-1800

(360) 263-8982
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Docusign Envelope ID: 3D7550F8-E974-4FB3-A1C9-56D8EF3E4537
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